APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RASHTRA BHASHA VIDYALAYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAJAMAIDAM ROAD, JORHAT, ASSAM - 785001
5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. MONUARA BEGUM

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rbvschool.jorhat@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8638803736

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2  COPIESOF https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/TRUST DEED.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/recognition.pdf

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/BUILDING_CERTIFICATE.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/FIRE_CERTIFICATE.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/SELF_CERTIFICATE_RBV.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | pitos-//rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/HEALTH_HYGINE.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/fee_structure.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.i/DOCS/ACADEMIC_CALANDER pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/SMC_OF _RASHTRABHASHA pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/PTA.pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5) LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. MONUARA BEGUM
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 45
PGT 10
TGT 10
PRT 25
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR JAHIDA BEGUM CHOUDHURY, BA, CHILD DEVELOPMENT
CERTIFICATE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER SHRUTI BORPUJARI, MA (PSYCHOLOGY)

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE




2024

RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6569
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 28 & 1332
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3 & 161

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS g

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/T6YywaENyzk?si=FhlwJXHTHKRxdQjz
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

MONUARA BEGUM PRINCIPAL/PGT M.A( PHIL), D.EL.ED, B.ED
2 DEEPA RANI DUTTA PGT M.A, B.ED
3 RAJASHREE DEVI PGT M.SC(IT), B.ED
4 ROSY SAHA MODAK PGT M.A, B.ED
5 RASHMI REKHA DEVI PGT M.A, B.ED
6 ANNAD CHOUDHURY PGT M.COM, D.EL.ED, Diploma in Finance
7 INARI BHATTACHARYYA PGT M.A, B.ED
8 MONISIKHA DUTTA PGT M.A., D.E.L.ED
9 SUDARSHANA BHUYAN PGT M.A., D.E.L.ED
10 MONICA NAZNEEN PGT M.A., D.E.L.ED
11 MAMPI BORDOLOI TGT B.A, D.EL.ED

12 JITENDRA KUMAR BHARTI TGT B.A, D.EL.ED



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

S

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

JAYANTA DEY

RINADUTTA

MITALI BARUAH

DAISY SAIKIA

RAJASHREE BORDOLOI

DULUMONI THAKURIA

ANITA RAWAT ZUTSHI

MRIDUSMITA SAIKIA

RAJENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

U.S.P SINGH

MRIDULA BORPUZARI

APURBA AGARWALLA

SONAM VERMA

TITIKHYA SAIKIA

NEHA BHARTI

TEJA MAHANTA

ANUPRIYA SAIKIA

ANJUMONI PUZARI

BONITA DUTTA

SUMAN SHARMA

BISWANATH JHA

JONALI BORUAH

DIKHITADUTTA

RIMI DAS

UMESH RAUT

NEETU BHARTI DUTTA

ANKITA MAHANTA

BAISHALI DUTTA

LATA PODDAR

LEELA DEVI

MARY BAYAN

BHARATI BORA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

M.SC

B.A, D.EL.ED

B.A, D.EL.ED

B.SC, MCA, D.EL.ED

B.A, D.EL.ED

B.SC, D.EL.ED

BA, D.EL.ED

B.SC, D.EL.ED

B.COM

B.SC

B.A, MONTESORY TRAINED
B.SC ,DCA

MA

MA

M.A

B.SC

B.SC, PGDCA

B.A

B.A

B.A, MONTESORY TRAINED
M.A

B.COM

B.A

HS, D.ELED

ISC ( INTERMEDIATE SCIENCE)
B.A

BA

B.A, B.MUSIC

PRAVESH ( HINDI)
PRATHAMA ( HINDI)

B.A, MONTESORY TRAINED

M.A, MONTESORY, D.EL.ED



45

46

47

48

RISHI HAZARIKA

JAHIDA BEGUM CHOUDHURY

SHRUTI BORPUZARI

GITUMONI HAZARIKA

PET

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

COUNCELLOR

LIBRARIAN

B.PED

B.A, CHILD DEVELOPMENT
CERTIFICATE, 6 YRS EXP.

M.A ( PSYCHOLOGY)

M.LIB, DCA



