

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RASHTRA BHASHA VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAJAMAIDAM ROAD, JORHAT, ASSAM - 785001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. MONUARA BEGUM
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rbvschool.jorhat@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8638803736

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/TRUST_DEED.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/TRUST_DEED.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/recognition.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/recognition.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/BUILDING_CERTIFICATE.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/BUILDING_CERTIFICATE.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/FIRE_CERTIFICATE.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/FIRE_CERTIFICATE.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/SELF_CERTIFICATE_RBv.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/SELF_CERTIFICATE_RBv.pdf</a>

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/HEALTH_HYGINE.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/HEALTH_HYGINE.pdf</a>
---	---	---

**NOTE:**  
 THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/fee_structure.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/fee_structure.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/ACADEMIC_CALANDER.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/ACADEMIC_CALANDER.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/SMC_OF_RASHTRABHASHA.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/SMC_OF_RASHTRABHASHA.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/PTA.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/PTA.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/result.pdf">https://rashtrabhashavidyalayajorhat.org.in/DOCS/result.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. MONUARA BEGUM
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	10
	TGT	10
	PRT	25
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	JAHIDA BEGUM CHOUDHURY, BA, CHILD DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SHRUTI BORPUJARI, MA (PSYCHOLOGY)

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
--------	------	-------------------	-----------------	-----------------	---------

		STUDENTS	PASSED	
1	2024	29	23	80

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6569
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	28 & 1332
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 161
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	9
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://youtu.be/T6YywaENyzk?si=FhlwJXHTHkRxdQjz">https://youtu.be/T6YywaENyzk?si=FhlwJXHTHkRxdQjz</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MONUARA BEGUM	PRINCIPAL/PGT	M.A( PHIL), D.EL.ED, B.ED
2	DEEPA RANI DUTTA	PGT	M.A, B.ED
3	RAJASHREE DEVI	PGT	M.SC(IT), B.ED
4	ROSY SAHA MODAK	PGT	M.A, B.ED
5	RASHMI REKHA DEVI	PGT	M.A, B.ED
6	ANNAD CHOUDHURY	PGT	M.COM, D.EL.ED, Diploma in Finance
7	INARI BHATTACHARYYA	PGT	M.A, B.ED
8	MONISIKHA DUTTA	PGT	M.A., D.E.L.ED
9	SUDARSHANA BHUYAN	PGT	M.A., D.E.L.ED
10	MONICA NAZNEEN	PGT	M.A., D.E.L.ED
11	MAMPI BORDOLOI	TGT	B.A, D.EL.ED
12	JITENDRA KUMAR BHARTI	TGT	B.A, D.EL.ED

13	JAYANTA DEY	TGT	M.SC
14	RINA DUTTA	TGT	B.A, D.EL.ED
15	MITALI BARUAH	TGT	B.A, D.EL.ED
16	DAISY SAIKIA	TGT	B.SC, MCA, D.EL.ED
17	RAJASHREE BORDOLOI	TGT	B.A, D.EL.ED
18	DULUMONI THAKURIA	TGT	B.SC, D.EL.ED
19	ANITA RAWAT ZUTSHI	TGT	BA, D.EL.ED
20	MRIDUSMITA SAIKIA	TGT	B.SC, D.EL.ED
21	RAJENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
22	U.S.P SINGH	PRT	B.SC
23	MRIDULA BORPUZARI	PRT	B.A , MONTESORY TRAINED
24	APURBA AGARWALLA	PRT	B.SC ,DCA
25	SONAM VERMA	PRT	MA
26	TITIKHYA SAIKIA	PRT	MA
27	NEHA BHARTI	PRT	M.A
28	TEJA MAHANTA	PRT	B.SC
29	ANUPRIYA SAIKIA	PRT	B.SC, PGDCA
30	ANJUMONI PUZARI	PRT	B.A
31	BONITA DUTTA	PRT	B.A
32	SUMAN SHARMA	PRT	B.A, MONTESORY TRAINED
33	BISWANATH JHA	PRT	M.A
34	JONALI BORUAH	PRT	B.COM
35	DIKHITA DUTTA	PRT	B.A
36	RIMI DAS	PRT	HS, D.ELED
37	UMESH RAUT	PRT	ISC ( INTERMEDIATE SCIENCE)
38	NEETU BHARTI DUTTA	PRT	B.A
39	ANKITA MAHANTA	PRT	BA
40	BAISHALI DUTTA	PRT	B.A, B.MUSIC
41	LATA PODDAR	PRT	PRAVESH ( HINDI)
42	LEELA DEVI	PRT	PRATHAMA ( HINDI)
43	MARY BAYAN	NTT	B.A, MONTESORY TRAINED
44	BHARATI BORA	NTT	M.A, MONTESORY, D.EL.ED

45	RISHI HAZARIKA	PET	B.PED
46	JAHIDA BEGUM CHOUDHURY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A, CHILD DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE, 6 YRS EXP.
47	SHRUTI BORPUZARI	COUNCELLOR	M.A ( PSYCHOLOGY)
48	GITUMONI HAZARIKA	LIBRARIAN	M.LIB, DCA